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Date What’s on Other information 

Monday 3rd June INSET DAY – school closed  

Tuesday 4th June School Reopens 
Year 6 – Visit to Chester University 

 

Letter already sent home 

Wednesday 5th June Sports Day – Reception to Year 6: 
9:30am for Reception, 1 and 2.  
10:30am Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 

 

Thursday 6th June End of SATs picnic and park treat for 
Year 2 

Letter to be sent home soon 
 

Thursday 6th & Friday 7th June Y2 having lunch on KS2  

Friday 7th June Non Uniform Day for PTA 
Year 6 Visit to Crucial Crew 

 

Letter already sent home 

Monday 10th June Y6 Swimming Boosters Sir John Deane’s Letters will go out soon to those children 
involved 

Wednesday 12th June Spelling Bee Challenge @ Academy Letters will go out soon to children involved 

Wednesday 12th and 13th June Y4 Residential to Beeston Letters already sent home 

Thursday 13th & Friday 14th June Y2 having lunch on KS2  

Friday 14th June A small group of Year 2 children visiting 
Over Allotments 

Letter to be sent home soon to the children  

Friday 14th June Kaleidoscope visiting Hopley House Letter to be sent home soon 

Saturday 15th June Community Fun Day & Car Boot Sale 9:00am – 1:00pm 

Monday 17th June Y6 Swimming Boosters Sir John Deane’s Letters to be sent home soon to the children 
involved 

Wednesday 19th June Y5 visiting Winsford Library Letter has been sent home 

Thursday 20th & Friday 21st June Y2 having lunch on KS2  

Thursday 20th June Y6 children going to a Transition Assembly 
at Winsford Academy 10am – 11am 

For the children who will be going to The 
Academy in September – Letter being sent 
home. 
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Friday 21st June  
 

Nursery Sports Day 10:30am / 2:00pm 
Y6 Millie’s Trust First Aid training 

Letters have been sent home 

Friday 21st June Wear something Yellow in support of 
Cystic Fibrosis Day 

Letter to be sent home 

Saturday 22nd June Family Painting Session 10am -12pm Letter sent home recently 
 

Monday 24th June Y6 Swimming Boosters Sir John Deane’s 
 
St Nicholas High School transition day  

Letters will go out soon to those children 
involved 
 

Monday 24th – Friday 28th June  Winsford’s School’s Sports Week Children from across school will take part in 
various sporting competitions held across 
Winsford all week 

Monday 24th & Tuesday 25thJune Y6 Llandudno Residential 
 

 

Thursday 27th & Friday 28th June Y2 having lunch on KS2  

Friday 28th June Year 6 Visit to Primary College Letter to go home soon 

Monday 1st July Y6 Swimming Boosters Sir John Deane’s 
 
Rudheath Academy transition day 

Letters will go out soon to those children 
involved 
 

Monday 1st July  Apple Nursery trip to Wheelock Hall Farm MORNING nursery children and parents – 
Letter with full details will be sent home 

Monday 1st July Little Ladybirds trip to The Ice Cream Farm Letter to go home soon 

Tuesday 2nd July Dance Show @ Academy – for Reception 
to Year 6 
Rudheath Academy transition day 

 
 

Wednesday 3rd July Rudheath Academy  transition day 
Winsford Academy transition day 

 

Thursday 4thJuly Apple Nursery trip to Wheelock Hall Farm AFTERNOON nursery & Full Day Nursery 
children and parents – Letter with full details 
will be sent home 
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Thursday 4th July Rudheath Academy parents evening for 
new starters 
Winsford Academy transition day 
Y2 having lunch on KS2 

 

Friday 5th July Y3 visiting Grosvenor Chester Park Letter to go home soon 

Friday 5th July Y2 Visit to Marbury Park Letter to go home soon 

Tuesday 9th July Dance Show for Nursery – Little Ladybirds, 
Apple and Reception Children KS2 Hall 

 

Wednesday 10th July Middlewich High School transition day  

Thursday 11th July End of Year Reports  
Reception Trip to New Brighton Beach 
Middlewich High School transition day 

Reports will be sent home 
Letter to be sent home soon 

Thursday 11th & Friday 12th July Y2 having lunch on KS2  

Friday 12th July Weaverham High transition day 
Middlewich High School transition day 

 

Friday 12th July Kaleidoscope Trip to The Ice-cream Farm  

Monday 15th July Y6 Swimming Boosters Sir John Deane’s 
 

Letters will go out soon to those children 
involved 

Monday 15th & Tuesday 16th July New reception Children Stay and Play & 
Bump Up afternoon sessions 

 
Letters will be sent home soon 

Wednesday 17th July Nursery Graduation 
Y1 trip to Delamere Forest 

Letters will be sent home soon 

Thursday 18th & Friday 19th July Y2 having lunch on KS2  

Thursday 18th July Year 6 Celebration Evening & Disco Letters will be sent home soon 

Monday 22nd July Year 6 Leavers’ Play As above – 2pm for Parents Year 6 

 Year 6 Favourite Lunch for Whole School  

Tuesday 23rd July  Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 9.30am  

School  Closes at 1.30pm for Summer Home Hub will finish at 4:30pm 

Tuesday 3rd September School Reopens   
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